Ciry ex

Public Contract anlneermg and Construction Department
BROKEN ARROW Lo o

Appllcatlon for 5 N. Popiar, Broken Arrow, OK.
Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259
Contractual Changes

Where apportunity lives

Contract Change Order # 1

Project Name: Oneta Road Lift Station Replacement Project Number: S.1607
Project Location: Oneta Road and 71st Date of Application:  Wednesday, February 15. 2017
Contractor: Slattery Construction Corporation Submitted By: Jim Slattery

Summary of Change in Scope of Work
The following scope of work consisting of work location. work description. established quantities. and timeline for completion has been reviewed
and agreed upon by the contractor. the origin funding department. and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of’ Work Items Included in this Change Order:
Due to conflicts in the existing sewer line elevations whereas the existing pipe exists 3,92 feet higher than anticipated in the plans.
modifications to the connection to the wet well were required. The contractor is directed to cut a new penetration into the wet well at the

1) revised elevations and plug and cap the existing penetration at the original flow line elevations. The costs summerized in this email
constitutes all costs associated with this directive.

Change in Contractual Project Time:
1) No Time Extention is requested with this change.

2)
Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes O No L1 Other:
Work Order Quantities
|ltcm# [(Spec) Illem Description | Units i Price | Quantity |I Total .’\nmunl]
COl-1 NA  Wer Well Modifications LS $ 1.783.00 1 $ 1.783.00
Total Change Cost: S 1.783.00
Summary of Project Costs
Total Previous Change Orders: $ - Original Contract Amount:  $ 742.335.00
Current Change Order;  $ 1,783.00 Amended Contract Amount: _ § 744,118.00
Total Cost of Change Orders:  $ 1.783.00 Percent Change in Contract: -0.24%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA:  § 1.783.00 Percent Change Applicable o CBA: 0.24%
Change Order Authorization
Change Order # ! in the sum of: $ 1.783.00  has been reviewed by gl puflics and is recommended for approval by:
/. ) /
Contractor Submitting Change Order: Jim Slattery Af'f’}f( /4% Z /‘5 ’//

Name / Sipnaty B Date
Construction Division Manager: Timothy § Robins. PE M 2/5/’ 7
Name Signgture / _ Date
Director of Engineering & Construction: Alex Mills. P1: %/Z’ Z/‘/é///)

Name Date

Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab. PE
Name

City Manager: Michael Spurgeon

Name

Signatile

This Change is Executed Through:
This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authonity 1 accordance with the apphicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances
or
1 “This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/ BAMA mecting held on

Page 1 of 1



<JCDC=
l‘.‘n’ (/.[) - —
ENGINEERS JOINT CONTRACI
DUCUMENTS COMMITIEE

Change Order Na. [

Date of Issuance: | 2+19-1b
Owner: (',ﬂ'y of E)FOK&T\ ‘P’(VT*OW
Contractor: S\oc\\‘ew C.Dﬂﬁfu.csr'\en_

Engineer:

Project: BY\ﬂ\'o_?\aoA L\Q‘\' QATG)\'ROH

Effective Date:

Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor’'s Project No.: ZLN
Engineer's Project No.: 5,107

Contract Name: Dnt'\o-RoaA Ly 5’1‘0.’\&01\

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

See __a.%\-q,c\nmen\

Attachments: [List documents supporting change]

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price:

$__ TH2, 335.0D

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME!
[note changes in Milestones If appl. cable)
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:
Ready for Final Payment:

days or dates

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously appreved Change
Orders No. } toNo.__:

$

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously appro red Change
Orders No. __ toNo.___:

Substantial Completion:
Ready for Final Payment:

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:
Ready for Final Payment:

days or dates

(Tncrease){Becressetof this Change Order:

$ \, 782

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:
Ready for Final Payment:

days or dates

" Contract Price incorporating this Change Oriler:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:

S 744, 118.00 Ready for Final Payment:
days or dates
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: By: By:
Engineer (if required) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authori; ed Signature)
Title: Title Title
Date: Date Date
Approved by Funding Agency (if
applicable)
By: Date:
Title:

EJCDC C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.

Pagelof1




Phone: 580-256-6680
Fax: 580-256-5747
Email: slatteryconst@att.net

SLATTERY CONSTRUCTION CORP.

3230 VISTA RIDGE ROAD

Jim Slattery-President
WOODWARD. OK. 73801 Wanda Slattery-Secretary

December 19, 2016

City of Broken Arrow
Ref: Oneta Road Lift Station

CHANGE ORDER No. 1

Costs resulting from existing gravity sewer line that was 3.92' higher
than drawing indicated.

Plug and cap existing connection to Lift Station and pour a concrete
trust block. Cut new hole in Lift Station and seal off. Adjust Man Holes
No. 1 and No. 2 accordingly.

Total $1,783

Jim Slattery

Slatter?nstruc ion.




